
UBC Faculty of Medicine 

Department of Emergency Medicine 
Preceptors for Years 1 & 2 Shadowing Shifts 

 
Emergency Medicine shadowing shifts are open to UBC 
Medical Students ONLY! 

 
UBC Medical Students in Years 1&2 are permitted to schedule a MAXIMUM 
of 2 observer/shadowing shifts during their first two years. Shifts must be 
approved with the Emergency Physician you are scheduled with and must 
NOT interfere with any other learners (medical students/residents or other 
learners) who are scheduled at the specific site. 

 

Please ensure that you wear your UBC photo ID when on any observer shift. 
You are required to wear scrubs when in the Emergency Department – please 
ask the EP you are working with to help you access scrubs and a change 
room. You must follow all COVID PPE protocol – If you are unsure, please 
check with your EP regarding mask requirements, etc. 

 

If you book a confirmed shadowing shift with an Emergency Physician and 
cannot attend the shift for any reason, please ensure that out of respect for 
the physician, you contact the physician to advise that you cannot attend the 
shift. 

 

UBC FOM Students who schedule themselves with an Emergency Physician 
for a shadowing shift must ensure that they follow the policy for 
shadowing/liability registration at the following links: 

 
https://mednet.med.ubc.ca/AboutUs/PoliciesAndGuidelines2/Pages/Education.aspx 

 

https://mednet.med.ubc.ca/AboutUs/PoliciesAndGuidelines2/Policies%20Guidelines/Extrac 

urricular%20Activities%20-%20Registration%20and%20Approval%20(028) 
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CONTACT LIST 
 

VFMP 
 

Burnaby Hospital 
 

Dr. Vishal Gupta – vishal.gupta82@gmail.com 
 

Delta Hospital 
 

Dr. Ruphen Shaw - shaw.ruphen@gmail.com 

 
Peace Arch Hospital 

 
Dr. Amir Behboudi - amir408@hotmail.com 

 

Esther Grunau – esgrunau@yahoo.com 
 

Richmond Hospital 
 

Dr. Violet Hung – violet.hung@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Richard Chan – Richard.Chan@vch.ca 
 

Royal Columbian & Eagle Ridge Hospitals 
 

Dr. Dan Wong – danwong50@gmail.com 
 

Surrey Memorial 
 

Dr. Brian Baker – brian.baker@alumni.ubc.ca 
 

St. Paul’s Hospital/MSJ 
 

Dr. Shayla Duley – shayla.duley@gmail.com 
 

Vancouver General Hospital 
 

Dr. Daniel Ting - k.daniel.ting@gmail.com 

Dr. Tina Yokota – Tina.Yokota@ubc.ca 

Dr. Kaitlin Lee – kaitlingylee@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Kelsey Innes – kelsey.innes@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Anne Sutherland – k.anne.sutherland@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Nicolle Holm – nicolleholm@gmail.com 
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Dr. Emerson Genuis – emerson@ualberta.ca 
 

Dr. Shahin Shirzad – shahinshirzad@yahoo.ca 
 

Dr. David Migneault – dmigneaultmd@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Kenneth Van Dewark – kenneth.vandewark@medportal.ca 
 

Dr. Joseph Bednarczyk – joseph.bednarczyk@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Jason Mitchell – jcamitch100@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Nick Rose – n_rose@live.com 
 

Dr. Heather Lindsay – lindsayhc@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Jill McEwen – Jill.McEwen@ubc.ca 
 

Dr. Thomas Winter – Thomaswinter00@gmail.com 
 
 

NMP 
 

University Hospital of Northern BC 
 

Dr. Matt Chi – mchi@nosm.ca 
 

 
IMP 

 

Victoria General & Royal Jubilee Hospitals 
 

Dr. Jim Goulding – j.goulding@shaw.ca 
 

Cowichan District Hospital 
 

Dr. Lindsay Forest - lindsey.forest@gmail.com 
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SMP 
 

Kelowna General Hospital 
 

Dr. Gord McInnes – gomcinnes@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Matt Petrie – petriemd@hotmail.com 
 

Dr. Josh Williams – d.josh.williams@gmail.com 
 

Dr. Laura Morrison – laura.morrison@medportal.ca 
 

Dr. Lisa Moddemann – Lisa.Moddemann@myumanitoba.ca 
 

Dr. Shawn Spelliscy – shawnspelliscy@mac.com 
 
 

Royal Inland Hospital 
 

Dr. Ravi Sunder – ravi_sunder@hotmail.com 
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